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2021 Calendar 
Dates we do not control 

 

2021 

Month Date Day Event Notes 

January 9 Saturday Committee Meeting 
& Planning day 

2pm 
Maylands Hotel 
67 Phillis Street, Maylands 

February 2 Tuesday Return to rehearsals 7.30pm – 9.30pm 
Payneham Senior Citz/Band Rooms 
54 Coorara Ave, Payneham South 

March 2 Tuesday Committee meeting 9.30pm in the band hall 
Band rep: saxophones 

April 13 Tuesday Committee meeting 8.30pm in the band hall 
Band rep: high woodwinds 

 25 Sunday Anzac Day Community 
Concert 

2.00pm – 4.00pm 
Payneham Youth Centre, 
Turner Street, Felixstow 

June 25 Tuesday Committee meeting 9.30pm in the band hall 
Band rep: bass line 

July 17 Saturday Children’s Concert 
(community concert) 

12pm arrival & set up 
1.00pm – 3.00pm 
Payneham Library 
2 Turner Street, Felixstow 

 27 Tuesday AGM 8.30pm start 
Payneham Senior Citizens Club/ 
Band Rooms 
54 Coorara Ave, Payneham South 

August 3 Tuesday Committee meeting 9.30pm in the band hall 
Band rep: brass 

 15 Sunday Vietnam Veterans’ Day Details TBC 
Payneham RSL 
360 Payneham Rd, Payneham 
Need to play while they’re eating 

September 5 Sunday Community concert TBC 
Thorndon Park 
Hamilton Terrace, Paradise 

October 16 Saturday Hahndorf Band 
Festival 

Details TBC 
Mount Barker Road, Hahndorf 

 30 Saturday 3Ms concert Details TBC 
Hungarian Club 
82 Osmond Terrace, Norwood 

November 20 Saturday Norwood Christmas 
Pageant 

TBC 
9.30am in place 
The Parade, Norwood 



 

December 5 Sunday Christmas Concert 2.00pm – 4.00pm 
Payneham Youth Centre, 
Turner Street, Felixstow 

 14 Tuesday Christmas Breakup 8.30pm 
Payneham Senior Citizens Club/Band Rooms 
54 Coorara Ave, Payneham South 

 
 
 


